

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 811-H-5236 & 811-B-2423 (B505)
Type of Work: Bridge Repair, Pavement Marking and Guardrail
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: May 24, 2022

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

PbX Corporation and Subsidiary
PO Box 644
Sapulpa, OK 74067

PCIRoads, LLC
14123 42 Street
St. Michael, MN 55376

Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.
3219 W. May
Wichita, KS 67213

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
811-B-2423										
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	60,000.00	60,000.00	62,988.65	62,988.65	74,500.00	74,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	33,200.00	33,200.00	63,040.00	63,040.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3)(Temporary)	675	L.F.	30.00	20,250.00	25.50	17,212.50	25.50	17,212.50	60.00	40,500.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3)(Temporary-Relocate)	675	L.F.	8.00	5,400.00	9.00	6,075.00	8.00	5,400.00	20.00	13,500.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	8.4	C.Y.	3,000.00	25,200.00	2,500.00	21,000.00	3,200.00	26,880.00	5,700.00	47,880.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	1,940	LBS	3.00	5,820.00	2.50	4,850.00	4.00	7,760.00	5.00	9,700.00
Expansion Joint (Strip Seal Assembly)	68.0	L.F.	450.00	30,600.00	375.00	25,500.00	529.25	35,989.00	450.00	30,600.00
Area Prepared For Patching	20	S.Y.	300.00	6,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	375.00	7,500.00	350.00	7,000.00
Drilling and Grouting (Repair) (Set Price)	1	EACH	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Reset Existing Bearings	8	EACH	1,500.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	4,603.50	36,828.00	10,000.00	80,000.00
Falsework Inspection	1	LSUM	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Machine Preparation (1.75")	1,472	S.Y.	25.00	36,800.00	16.00	23,552.00	20.15	29,660.80	40.00	58,880.00
Portland Cement Concrete Overlay (1.75")	1,472	S.Y.	85.00	125,120.00	75.00	110,400.00	78.00	114,816.00	105.00	154,560.00
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(White)(4")(0.090")	850	L.F.	2.00	1,700.00	3.00	2,550.00	3.00	2,550.00	3.00	2,550.00
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(Yellow)(4")(0.090")	2,370	L.F.	2.00	4,740.00	3.00	7,110.00	3.00	7,110.00	3.00	7,110.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	40,000.00	40,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	47,250.00	47,250.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUBTOTAL 811-B-2423				420,670.00		367,778.15		450,971.30		644,360.00
811-H-5236										
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Mobilization	1	LSUM	60,000.00	60,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	111,750.00	111,750.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,560.00	40,560.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Guardrail End Terminal (SRT)	4	EACH	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,984.00	19,936.00	4,220.00	16,880.00	4,735.00	18,940.00
Guardrail, Removal of Steel Plate	120	L.F.	20.00	2,400.00	12.00	1,440.00	17.00	2,040.00	20.00	2,400.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3)(Temporary)	487.5	L.F.	35.00	17,062.50	25.50	12,431.25	25.50	12,431.25	60.00	29,250.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3)(Temporary-Relocate)	487.5	L.F.	10.00	4,875.00	9.00	4,387.50	8.00	3,900.00	20.00	9,750.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	7.9	C.Y.	3,000.00	23,700.00	2,500.00	19,750.00	3,200.00	25,280.00	4,200.00	33,180.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	2,550	LBS	3.00	7,650.00	2.50	6,375.00	4.00	10,200.00	5.00	12,750.00
Expansion Joint (Strip Seal Assembly)	96	L.F.	450.00	43,200.00	375.00	36,000.00	477.25	45,816.00	450.00	43,200.00
Drilling and Grouting (Repair) (Set Price)	1	EACH	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Reset Existing Bearings	32	EACH	1,500.00	48,000.00	500.00	16,000.00	2,677.50	85,680.00	7,000.00	224,000.00
Falsework Inspection	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Multi-Layer Polymer Concrete Overlay	3,539	S.Y.	50.00	176,950.00	46.00	162,794.00	52.53	185,903.67	72.00	254,808.00
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(White)(4")(0.090")	1,384	L.F.	2.00	2,768.00	3.00	4,152.00	3.00	4,152.00	3.00	4,152.00
Pavement Marking (Methyl Methacrylate)(Yellow)(4")(0.090")	2,904	L.F.	2.00	5,808.00	3.00	8,712.00	3.00	8,712.00	3.00	8,712.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	40,000.00	40,000.00	29,500.00	29,500.00	47,250.00	47,250.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUBTOTAL 811-H-5236				491,453.50		419,517.75		604,869.92		799,182.00
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid)				912,123.50		787,295.90		1,055,841.22		1,443,542.00
Bid Alternate										
Concrete Surface Repair	700	S.F.	150.00	105,000.00	84.00	58,800.00	125.00	87,500.00	180.00	126,000.00
GRAND TOTAL (Base Bid + Alternate)				1,017,123.50		846,095.90		1,143,341.22		1,569,542.00